900273561 12/03/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HILCO CAPITAL LP		12/02/2013	PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Forsyth of Canada, Inc.
Street Address:	6789 Airport Road
City:	Mississauga, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4V1N2
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78202146	FOR A NEVER-TOO-TIGHT FIT
Serial Number:	78202126	EXPAND-A-COLLAR
Serial Number:	76483712	ОН
Serial Number:	76483635	OLIVER HARRIS
Serial Number:	76483634	OLIVER HARRIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5208827643

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 5208827623

Email: admin@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondent Name: Norman P. Soloway

Address Line 1: 4640 E. Skyline Drive

Address Line 4: Tucson, ARIZONA 85718

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FORSYTH

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005166 FRAME: 0530

P \$140,00 78202146

900273561

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Norman P. Soloway

Address Line 1: 4640 E. Skyline Drive

Address Line 4: Tucson, ARIZONA 85718

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norman P. Soloway
Signature:	/norman p. soloway/
Date:	12/03/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=executed_001#page1.tif source=executed_001#page2.tif source=executed_001#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005166 FRAME: 0531

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, FORSYTH OF CANADA, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks and related rights to HILCO CAPITAL LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Lender"), as set forth in that certain Trademark and License Security Agreement dated as of May 12, 2003 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 4, 2003 at Reel 002748 and Frames 0496-0508;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Lender release and reassign its interest in the trademarks more fully identified in <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Grantor to Lender pursuant to or in connection with the Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Remainder of page left blank.]

WASHINGTON_DC/#32039.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005166 FRAME: 0532

(Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this Znd day of December 2013.

HILCO CAPITAL LP

Name: Alex Franky
Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

Released Trademarks

<u>Number</u>	<u>Date</u>
78/202,146	1/10/03
78/202,126	1/10/03
76/483,712	1/21/03
76/483,635	1/21/03
76/483,634	1/21/03
1,167,965	2/14/03
1,167,973	2/14/03
1,167,966	2/14/03
	78/202,146 78/202,126 76/483,712 76/483,635 76/483,634 1,167,965 1,167,973

WASHINGTON_DC/#32039.1

RECORDED: 12/03/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005166 FRAME: 0534